

## Home Care Package Price List

**EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2023** 

PERSONALISED SERVICES							
SERVICE	MON-FRI 6AM-6PM	MON-FRI 6PM-6AM	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC HOLIDAYS		
<ul> <li>HOME CARE WORKERS</li> <li>Cleaning assistance</li> <li>Shopping and errand assistance</li> <li>Attending appointments</li> <li>Assistance with showering, grooming, personal care</li> <li>Respite for carers</li> <li>*minimum charge of 1 hour</li> </ul>	<b>\$ 66</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 76</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 86</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 110</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 127</b> PER HOUR		
Nursing - Registered Nurse *minimum charge of 1 hour Nursing - Report writing and same rates.	<b>\$ 120</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 165</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 165</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 165</b> PER HOUR	<b>\$ 220</b> PER HOUR		
Level 3 & 4 packages are eligible for a free nurse check annually.  *minimum charge of 1 hour excluding time taken to complete report writing.							
VEHICLE TRAVEL	<b>\$ 1.05</b> PER KM	<b>\$ 1.05</b> PER KM	<b>\$1.05</b> PER KM	<b>\$ 1.05</b> PER KM	<b>\$ 1.05</b> PER KM		
Each service visit incurs a \$7 fixed fee to cover staff travel costs							

- Medical consumables are not included in the above rates and may be charged separately.
- **Cancelled visits** with less than 24 hours' notice will be charged at 1hr of service cost and if repeated may be charged at the scheduled service cost with customer consultation.



# Home Care Package Price List

#### **EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2023**

COORDINATION AND OTHER CHARGES						
SERVICE	INCLUSIONS FE		FEES			
PACKAGE MANAGEMENT	This is a fixed fee that covers all office and administrative costs related to delivering your Home Care Package including accounting, payments, statements, reporting and overheads.	1 2 3 4	Cost (Fortnightly) \$47.28 \$83.14 \$180.94 \$274.29			
CARE MANAGEMENT	<ul> <li>This is a fixed fee that covers your Care Advisor and Case Management services including:</li> <li>your initial assessment and care plan</li> <li>regular review of your care needs</li> <li>scheduling of care and services</li> <li>quality oversight of care provided to you</li> <li>managing your package and budget planning</li> <li>documentation and quality accreditation</li> <li>working with your doctor and other medical specialists to support complex needs</li> <li>preparing special assessments and requests to help you receive additional subsidies or support as needed</li> </ul>	Level 1 2 3 4	Cost (Fortnightly) \$70.91 \$124.71 \$271.40 \$411.44			



### HEALTH & WELLNESS PRICE LIST

#### **EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2023**

HEALTH AND WELLNESS GROUP ACTIVITIES					
SERVICE	WEEKDAYS				
<b>HEALTH AND REABLEMENT FITNESS GROUPS</b> Attendance requires medical clearance from your GP	<b>\$ 59</b> PER CLASS				
WELLNESS CENTRE	<b>\$ 90</b> PER DAY				
	Fixed rate regardless of duration				
COMMUNITY BUS OUTINGS  Some outings may incur additional costs depending on	<b>\$ 150</b> PER DAY				
the program and venue	Fixed rate regardless of duration				
ONE-ON-ONE SUPPORT	Please refer to Home Care Package Price List				
TRANSPORT TO AND FROM GROUPS	<b>\$ 30</b> EACH WAY				
VEHICLE TRAVEL	<b>\$ 1.05</b> PER KM				

- Transport and mileage will be an additional cost as determined by the above units of costs.
- **Cancellation** for group visits without 24 hours' notice may be charged the scheduled services cost with customer consultation.
- Additional services are available. Please contact the office on 1800 94 12 12 or email info@cura.org.au to request a quote.